The Open offer was made by Mr. Parmeet Singh Sood (“Acquirer 1”) and Mrs. Aveen Kaur Sood (“Acquirer 
2”), to acquire upto 28,35,938 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each for cash at a price of Rs. 2.25 (Rupees Two and Twenty Five 
Paise only) per Equity Share aggregating upto Rs. 63,80,861/- (Rupees Sixty Three Lacs Eighty Thousand Eight Hundred 
Sixty One only), to the Public shareholders of Siel Financial Services Limited in accordance with the extant Securities and 
Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (“Takeover Regulations”) 
(“Open Offer”).The offer was opened on April 22, 2021 and closed on May 05, 2021.